Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ‘ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 16, 1997

Mr. Rene Raffo

Lady Liberty

2271 Coral Way
Miami, Florida 33145

Re: Facility No.: 0250927
Dear Mr. Raffo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permitg Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

. /%ﬂ%w_pu

e Dotty Diltz, Chief

/. Bureau of Air Monitoring

- and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificatig @E HWE@

Facility Name and Location NOV n B 1997

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): ) .
Air Quality
LADY ) 3 T~ brz,y @ ¢ ¢ 9~ edlanagementcDivision
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): /
oy ¢, 3 22 59/
3. Hazardous Waste/Generator Identification@umber:
Fep 939 139 /35
4. Facility Location: z2 Corcld U cn 7
Street Address: v/ :
City: i . County: Zip Code:
2L e Drd < 33 /4T

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Officj

cial: B
;’fﬁ/ﬁ K n reo (Ot ex )

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: b
Organization/Firm: < A7 & A4S Ao ov e
Street Address: ‘ _
Clty- ] o . _Céunty: P le Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( 5ﬁ5} 8‘/"[ - 85 > Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
S r
RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 ' & Mobile Scurces



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
[nitially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |lnstalled
Example #!  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
T~
Dry-to-Dry Unit Atc )

(1) w/ ref. condenser (Q

—

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls
[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
IDrycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber ) -
(9) w/ no controls
‘Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - - [ b s
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ |

2.(a) What was? t%e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ . ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |A-></ |

New small area source

L]
L]

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X"))

Existing laree area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [Z]'
No suchunitson-site_.. _..... ... ... ... [_...]-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

XLLLNK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

% No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in

this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the

statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and

maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to

comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.
co -~

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained .in this notification. .

Zn ﬂZ//.a ' ' /C%(/f ? 7

Signature Date

on

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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300320

4 | Best Available Copy
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT M
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM _

AIRS ID#0250927

LADY LIBERTY DRY CLEANER

RENE RAFFO
2271 CORAL WAY

MIAMI FL 33145

1999

Do NOT Remove Label

1978 10 J//fi‘/

jﬂﬁ/

Annual Reporting Period:
ARanial r_‘\ TN

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
P M

ve-z1.0Vv, rionaa Admimstrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this Statemeu

I NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to -
. S =D
e,
~—
NS
o =
- O=

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
RECEIVED
LI | =4

Exact period of non-compliance: from
FJAN 2 21598
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts

, »
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
1/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ? \EAME ﬁ A O //Z LW/P {/
Date

Name (Please Print)

U
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



035820

Department of
Environmental Protection

Secretary

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000

Lawton Chiles
Governor

JANUARY 13, 1999

LADY LIBERTY DRY CLEANERS, INC

2271 CORAL WAY
MIAMLI, FL 33145

We are returning check # 0105 to you for the following reason

XX Check not signed.
(Numerical and Written Amounts)
Other. Please provide more information so that we can properly apply your check.
850-488-2400
Thank you.
Sincerely,
Ann R. Sullivan

Accounting Services Supervisor

Receipts Section
Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/sj
Attachment
cc: reading file

suuonON . "

i b y o e
- a ﬂ Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”
3 Printed on recycled paper.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

356659
5755 0358 204
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $s50.00 2273 :
K/ . ZZ
=
Do NOT Remove Label ' dl—
' AIRS 1D 4 0250927
LADY LIBERTY
RENE RAFFO

2271 CORAL WAY

=

=

. pre}

® 5

2D 2

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ﬁLY’&

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33145

Obj.: 002273
| —_

Rnr; NRaftn '
- '(.fvﬂay

i _
Florica 33145

First-Class Rate
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v
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
ANNUAL N

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: O

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS 1D#: N9509D7] paTr: j}S )9(7 TIME IN: ;219)’
Lady L/m%u/;bm

FACILITY NAME:

oy

e g
FACILITY LOCATION: 997) C B’VOVQ {,\)q/(/) ¢°:% 61
= -

e e 'FZ_/ 33 Y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : :\?(/M !e %

TIME OUT: 3 ﬁ@gm

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: >

wl

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) -

I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

facility was a_gal]ons

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notification form
I Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A.
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ] 4. New large area source ad
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B

. The total quantlty of perchloroclhylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

e
NLPQ 49

28

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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|LI’ART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning {acility: -

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maimtaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay an @4‘//\

Qy ON @K/A

Y

ON

@(Y ON ON/A

Qy ON "\{N/A

uPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

H classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior fo Seprember 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

b2

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

gy

ay

Qy

ay

ay

ay

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

ON

anN

aN

aN

ON

an

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

aN/A

OnN/A

ON/A

T ——

T—————

20f5

Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OanwN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN anN/a

Is the temperature differential equz{l to or greater than 20° F? ay aN aw/a

(93

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON OnNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
\ .
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON anAa H
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS u

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? f‘f{ anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @4 ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; , ay ON @{J/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON E{N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON Bﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy OnN AD’ﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' 8 @(Y UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy on @fva
Problem corrected? ay ON /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ Qy ON U{%/A

&

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



PART VI: LEAKX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? J aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qﬁ 0N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁY aN anN/a Muck cookers [E<( aN aN/a
Door gaskets and seating @’Y ON an/a Stills IZ{’- ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating [E(’ ON ON/A * Exhaust dampers d\’ ON GN/A
Pumps ON ONA Diverter valves [94 anN -anN/a
Solvent tanks and containers [Q'Q ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @(Y ON ON/A
Water separators EQ'{ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) @/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) EI/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: lE’{/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

:ch®7u<ﬂrM&M/' 1S Hﬁ

Inspector’s Name (Plekse Print) Dhte oflnspectlon
(z;géﬁzzé%(/ I(aemo
ln?pecgor s Swm\uroe Apprc}ximate Date of Next Inspection

4of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

Lo p INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL)@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
FT’IME IN: 9 9 g O fAa) TIME OUT: 3 OS m A AIRS ID/- D;g ) ﬁ"g"z

TYPE OF FACILITY: -/)f/l(’; j),,/;,, () QQW/

FACILITY NAME: La Ay LJl’uu {'L/ (% C fé(L:LQ/ | DATE:M

FACILITY LOCATION: 997‘/ (D r*ra,p /QaM )
/
Mo, EC 331 4% /ir
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RUUL Qa -/T/‘D PHONE NUMBER: 13(}5) XA‘]LHL m&a
A A e
2 ( ‘—-
\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility xsﬁz&éd to bg,m ~
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). <. ’; J L
= = v N\
E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following co%pl@nce /SL 6
discrepancies were noted: %}O’)? O
(e}
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQI?I LD

COMMENTS: FCIC /' + {)(f“‘ OWLM(‘ \5“61-(/57[6{ -t L S
and record ,s rjc«ch,Qﬁ MW&@/@Q, '7'/7 K

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been pro erly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD N(s}él
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /2000 \

3{ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY; b DYy a_ (‘f | N

% \@—g( (Please Print) ! -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE’ —é 7 PHONE NUMBER: (8 05)37 ‘Q = (O 7 %
Paoe_’z_of_L Revised 10/96



AIRS o 0950921 | BEST AVAILABLE COPY 7[}/[‘/0/ R;viscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: [..&CZL/’( Liber 7L'/‘I LDW/] [ /f Anoy ‘ paTe: [ [I1 /9

FaCILITY LocaTioN: 22711 (Cora® 09&7/ (ﬁ
Mioni  FL 33145 e (jg
. P X
2o €. L
Annual Reporting Period: / 19 4 Y TO %?—7. d‘,ﬁ / j{_,‘m 7?
e 7 s
8% * O

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance \@;;ph/@/EP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES £ UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:
~ ]

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

. Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Rf ne R&#f o / R e [R Ao (/1] 99

Name (Please Print) Date

P

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
- discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAIL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MTAMT WY AN TR DTIAVIN T C AN




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: ) 30T @ F  DATE: 7/&/740 TIMEIN: /9 _ TIMEOUT:_J 3¢

3o e N

FACILITY NAME: LD LiBETrT oy (leaner
FACILITY LOCATION: JA 2 Coral  (h, =
us)]
— < Fr
[ m 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ng-\.a QKQFD ' PHONE: 305 - &Y é%?— 2 T
= >
o = ~d Pr=sil
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: O <
' €95 o
I 3
— 5 § —
| PART I: NOTIFICATION & Y
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
’rPART II: CLASSIFICATION —l
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) . L1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < [40 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galAT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q " 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Q’/ anN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligibie for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facthiy was ®@  callons.

My o B

Db/ Reviged 013097



| PART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

AW

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy 4N @N/A

Oy an 1A
ay anN awa

29 an h

&Y aN ana

l PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IJ-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior (o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) )

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis?

N

Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

S. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 435° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must Irave been installed

If ciassification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay an

D‘{ anN dana
ay ON ON/A
Oy ON

Oy aN Ona

Oy ON

2003

Revised 915797
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

[. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'iines on a weekly basis? Oy an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . ' ay ON awa

1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON Ownva

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? vy ON OanN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . Ay a~N an/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
* perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers} with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON ON/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : _“
[Has the responsible official:

"I (check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E‘ ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly towal of perc consumption? @7y ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay AN Elﬁ/\
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 dayé _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON @W/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (jor applicabie direct ratld},xg instruments) Oy OGN @NA

5. Maiantained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? DY aN @A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunciion plan? @y on

7. Maintained deviation reports? , ay anN &va

Problem corrected? ay an afva

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an E‘l{l//\

Sofs Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair W
inspection? [3{ aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? av  on

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves D’( ON ONA Muc.k cookers Yy aN ON/A

Door gaskets and scating jZY ON ONvA Stills QY ON Gf/A
Filter gaskets and seating @y aN aNa Exhaust dampers E]§ ON ON/A
Pumps ay aN aNa Diverter valves , 6Y th ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings [21§ ON ON/A
Water separators (¥Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

500884

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  "00Y ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? avy dn
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? . Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use” _ ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

A ¢
lospector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Xv‘:& A - g of

& —— - -
]ns?)"ccmr s*Stgnatu /\ppro,\'nnalcll)zuc of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9715/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ "~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: /' /S TIME OUT: /.35 AIRSIDH:. O SDTA > h
TYPE OF FACILITY: pPerc.  Dey Clisprsr _
FACILITY NAME: e LeBER Ty A~7 Cleprmey DATE:___ /c'/Avo
FACILITY LOCATION: 22 Lovelf c\)cwr,

PZAT N
RESPO}SIBLE OFFICIAL: RDece R oo PHONE NUMBER:_30% - ¥4 Y- ¥ ¥

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

7

COMMENTS: ) , .
(QL\QXPOQ %Mkﬂ.ﬁ@\/\a’ . /'-0,-4,3_/*& lCegf) ;AO
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE‘/ NO[ ]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (/]
(Appr(ﬁ’imatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: B Lo~ Bnncn
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \\vu\ 4&_\ PHONE NUMBER: 371~ 6F 2.3

7

Page of . Revised 10/96
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cAIRSED#:__ 02ASDTA + , ] Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: L«-/L? L l,,,é,i e » Moo DATE: __¢ // Z@O
FACILITY LOCATION: 2O Conl Wy | :
Mo vy e

. T

Annual Reporting Period: : AN 19997 TO Nz~ -1.9\(3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

* Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Methodused to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: € of e Q ACfFO /%u W //0 //%o
[‘ Signafd#é '

Name (Please Print) ‘Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AUG 1 2 onte

AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM N
Bureau of Air Monitorine

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit & Mobile Sources

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

CL- (NFC  cLEAA) |, V.
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

LAY  L\BerTy cLeAnNzr.

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

TLY 98¢ 0% 19¢

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: {2424 15 (AYNE BLYD. ‘ '
City: N. MAM | | F’L‘ County: @ DADE Zip Code: 331g|
: T —;,—t— N e — I

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: OHR(STINQ QHA"\) Title: spNER_
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:  j2¢ l+ B\otAYue BLVD.
City: ) £ County: pADE Zip Code: '
N-MIAMY L A . 228/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone: ( ;05’ ) g[p - O %/ Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

s A /
10. Facility Contact Address: ﬁ M/ l C

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? | , ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* = Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

/ ?7 2 : l?xistin A/ane required 2 AME

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (ff already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ 1051 gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [___] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [____ |
New store: L_]‘ New machine [___ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ X ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gailons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source

(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser
Existing machir_les at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser - | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligib]é to use the general permit pursuaht to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [X_] OR
No such units on-site [ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ I ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: | L‘S | [ [ |

What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane [ )( ] natural gas

[ | No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil . [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and_solventl purchases/solvent addition log
(byLeak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

aslotala

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection: ;

this notification form; the permit number(s) are

MRS (D4 pasogFleci A |

No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

[ 3 |  Ihereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
L1

Res;;onsible Official Certification

1 the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

CHRISTINE  cfs

Print name of responsible official

7 _ gfofr

Signatiire Date /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99 ’




Instructions for Completing Part 111 of Notification Form

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, Part III of this
form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resources Management at least 30 days prior to
beginning operations under the general permit. Please type or print clearly all information. A copy of this
notification form shall be kept on-site and made available for review by Department personnel.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part 11 of this notification form, is responsible for
ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of this general permit, as set forth in
Part II of this form.

Mail the signed and completed Part III of this form to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name - Enter the name of the corporation, agency, or individual that has

ownership or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.

2. Site Name - Enter the common name, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plant A, Metropolis plant, etc.
If more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each. '

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number - Enter the hazardous waste generator identification
number, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.

4. Facility Location - Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is
located.

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY) - Please leave this space blank. DEP will enter the facility
identification number assigned to you by ARMS.

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official - Enter the name and title of the designated responsible official for
the facility who, by signing this form, is certifying that the facility is eligible for a general permit pursuant to
the requirements of Part 11 of this notification form and Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address - Enter the mailing address for the responsible official if different than
the address entered in No. 4 above.

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at
which the responsible official can be contacted.

Facility Contact )
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if other than the

responsible official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for
Department inspections.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 18
Effective: 2/24/99



IMPORTANT

A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more
than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the
enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

[{Ifyou are a new owner, please check this and return this
form with your completed notification form.

1 If you are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
this box and return this form with your completed notification
form.

* If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this
notice.
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U.S. Postal Service e

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domesti¢ Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

]

Recipie LADY LIBERTY
NICHOLAS SANCHEZ

Street, » 2271 CORAL WAY
MIAMI FL 33145

s
[~
[Bg]
o
Ln Postage | $
(2% .
[Su] -
Certified Fee
m~ Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
- {Endorsement Required}
(2%
f o | Restricted Delivery Fee
fom | (Endorsement Required)
o . .
o el AIRS ID # 0250927
1
O
a
=
a
I\

/ -

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| | Cofnpleté items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A é?mx}/ (P/ease Print Clearly) B

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

I:l Agent ,l
|
[I] Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

so that we can return the card to you.
If YES, enter delivery address below

B Print your name and address on the reverse
D. s dellvery address different from item
1. Article Addressed to:

] T T e i > T M
,' o AIRS ID # 0250927
! LADY LIBERTY o
NICHOLAS SANCHEZ
2271 CORAL WAY

O Yes
O No

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise :

{ MIAMI FL 33145 3. Service Type
l ' | Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
- - [ Registered
O Insured Mail Oc.oD.

"% | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

T000 060D Onae 7535 CSBY

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEC!TION

(im‘CompIete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
l/,Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

eceived by (Please Print CIearI;v_

\NARS LA X

| NICHOLAS SANCHEZ
2271 CORAL WAY

"s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signatur -
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X \ ~EAgent |
or on the front if space permits. {l O Addressee
- D. Is delive ress different fromitem 1?2 O3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: 1t YES, enta\Jelivery address below: O No
/ AIRS ID # 0250927 '
LADY LIBERTY

" MIAMI FL
é 33145

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

|
{
I

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

7000 6B 00009373 1/¢

/

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
}
|
|

|

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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33145

PS Form 3800, February 2000

|

1
~
1
Tl
i m Postage | $
5
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} e
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3  Restricted Delivery Fee
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= " LADY LIBERTY
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]
O
]
.8
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See Reverse for Instructions *



(Domestic Mail Only; No Ipsurance Coverage P(ovided)

Postage | $

‘ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Se LADY LIBERTY
NICHOLAS SANCHEZ
$tn 2271 CORAL WAY

700L 0320 0001 7976 504y

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
~ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Ar’(iclethddressed to:

‘}'\fr - S .

AIRS ID#0250927
LADY LIBERTY

NICHOLAS SANCHEZ
2271 CORAL WAY

T ) AIRS ID#0250927

T R R WY . 0!
Rt ‘S,ge~Revers$;for I

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. ecelved by (Ple rint Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

UQ:Q4P7
O Agent

,ﬁ%/ /@W [ Addressee

Is dellvery addressA fferent from |te\rp)1 2 O Yes
I'YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

2703

MIAMI FL
' 33145

A\

. Sepsice Type
Z%‘enified Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

'PS Form 3811; July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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/B U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL USE

7001 0320 0001 7975 9791
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Postmark
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I
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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item 4 if-Restricted Delivery is desired. : /O .
B Print your name and address on the reverse ; -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signatyre ,
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Agent
or on the front if space permits. Z O] Addressee

Elivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: . 4 If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

e e e o e e A e o

AIRS'ID # 0250927 . \
LADY LIBERTY
NICHOLAS SANCHEZ. .
. 2271 CORAL WAY 3. Senjice Type
MIAMI FL 33145 W%Lnified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise - l
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— ' / m 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes :
| — 157
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' SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Con / Avra
oS Y

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
O Addressee
Bry addréss diférént from item 17 O Yes l

1. Aticle Addresseq to: ' If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

AIRS ID # 0250927

1
LADY LIBERTY t
NICHOLAS SANCHEZ

2271 CORAL WAY {l

MIAMI FL 4 ! | 3. Serfice Type
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